#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: RKA HOLDINGS LIMITED

Company number: 09852015

Received for Electronic Filing: 03/06/2019



### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 31/05/2019

Charge code: 0985 2015 0017

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK, TRADING AS KENT RELIANCE BANKING

SERVICES, KENT RELIANCE AND KRBS

Brief description: 78 & 79 NORTON STREET, BIRMINGHAM, B18 5RB, REGISTERED AT HM

LAND REGISTRY UNDER TITLE NUMBER MM111229

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: **DWF LAW LLP** 



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9852015

Charge code: 0985 2015 0017

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 31st May 2019 and created by RKA HOLDINGS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 3rd June 2019.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 4th June 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

## Mortgage Deed

Date	:	5	1 · 92	·'20	19.	Advance:	£117,993	(Receipt of which is acknowledged)
The Borrower:			RKA Holdings Limited (CRN:09852015) whose registered office is at Suite 402 Avix Business Centre, 42 - 46 Hagley Road, Edgbaston, Birmingham B16 8PE					
The Bank:		Reli	OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.					
The Property:		: 1.	78 & 79 Norton Street, Birmingham, B18 5RB					
Land	Reg	gistry	Title Nu	mber: MN	1111229			
			tgage inc mower.	corporates	the One	Savings Bank	pic Mortgage	Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied
	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monles payable to the Bank by the Borrower:							
	<b>a</b> )	charges the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;						
	b) assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:							
	(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;							
<ul><li>(ii) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisor contractors in relation to the Property; and</li></ul>						gainst managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or		
(iii) guarantees, insurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.							or at any time relating to any of the Property.	
3.	This	Mo	tgage secures further advances but does not oblige the Bank to make them.					
	resti with	Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property of a riction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered to the unit of the surface of the charge dated to be referred to in the charges register."						
W	HE R		AE BORG	ower.	S AN IND	IIVIDUAL OR	INDIVIDUALIS	n en kultura en mar et en tilbangen kan de men en men et kollen og som pre
sign	ED	as a	deed by	the Borro	wer(s) in	the presence	of the witness	(each signature to be separately witnessed)
Signs	ature	≥(s):	TO THE STREET OF	**		***************************************	······································	Witness- signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address
							Company	
		***************************************			**************************************			
1		<del></del>	- Commence	ii.	<u> </u>	······································		
			***************************************					
and the same of th			-		-			
Francisco	remin	WATER CONTRACTOR	1,1,2,2,200,101,,2//////		****************			
							**************************************	
4							I.	1



WHERE THE BORROWER IS A COMPANY SIGNED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Signature of Director: Witness- aignature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address: M. Starter Name of Director (printed): Name of Witness (printed): STEVEN SINGH. MAGGE STANLEY Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R Flat 26, Winifice court,

10 war have, Birmingham BITGEN

krbs, Kent Reflance Banking Services and Kent Reflance are treding names of OneSavings Bank pic.

Registered in England and Wates (company number 731286), Registered office: Reflance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET.

OneSavings Bank pic is authorised by the Paudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority (registered number 530504).

132/HO/09.17